2013-10-06

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course

Huntingdon
Huntingdon
Huntingdon
Huntingdon

Huntingdon
Kelso
Tipperary
Tipperary

Tipperary

Uttoxeter

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

Time
2:45
3:55
3:55
4:55
4:55

2:00

4:50

5:55

5:55

4:35

RS D Horse

Captain Paulie

1 Jack The Gent

2 My Brother Sylvest
1 Heezagrey

3 Southway Queen
3 Claude Carter

2 Invincible Don

2 Western Boy

3 Upsanddowns

1 Watch House

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey

Adam Wedge
Barry Keniry

Tom Scudamore
Wayne Hutchinson

Patrick Corbett
Callum Whillans
Patrick Mangan
Ms K Walsh

Mr D L Queally

Miss A E Stirling

Jwp
16.67%
0.00%
18.00%
44.44%
0.00%

0.00%

6.67%

44.44%

0.00%

50.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer

Evan Williams
George Moore
David Pipe
James Evans

Susan Gardner

Alistair Whillans

J Morrison

P A Fahy

Ray Hackett

Michael Gates

Form
343P1
51115
26515
063363
59224

4533U4

414491

24

01

422711

LTO CIC CwW Dw

141 No
114 No
35 No No
27 No No
36 No No

25 +1 No

8 No
166 No
44 No
14 No No

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

BF = Beaten Fav.

Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

CDW BF
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No

GW GP
1 2
3 2
4 2
2 10
0 0
3 9
0 2
0 1
1 0
0 0

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.

CWs CP
1 1
0 1
0 1
3 12
0 0
1 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0

Sex
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R4

4.30
5.01
4.18
3.98
3.42

3.37

3.31

3.06

2.39

4.12

F/C

5.17
3.75
3.83
5.33

5.50
12.33 [
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917 |
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