The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	/ BF	GW	GP	CWs	s CP	Sex	R4	F/C	
Huntingdon	2:45	1	Captain Paulie	Adam Wedge	16.67%	Evan Williams	343P1	141		No	Yes	No	No	1	2	1	1	g	4.30	5.17	[]
Huntingdon	3:55	1	Jack The Gent	Barry Keniry	0.00%	George Moore	51115	114		No	Yes	No	No	3	2	0	1	g	5.01	3.75	[]
Huntingdon	3:55	2	My Brother Sylvest	Tom Scudamore	18.00%	David Pipe	26515	35	No	No	Yes	No	No	4	2	0	1	g	4.18	3.83	[]
Huntingdon	4:55	1	Heezagrey	Wayne Hutchinson	44.44%	James Evans	063363	27	No	No	No	Yes	No	2	10	3	12	g	3.98	5.33	[]
Huntingdon	4:55	3	Southway Queen	Patrick Corbett	0.00%	Susan Gardner	59224	36	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	m	3.42	5.50	[]
Kelso	2:00	3	Claude Carter	Callum Whillans	0.00%	Alistair Whillans	4533U4	25	+1	No	Yes	No	No	3	9	1	3	g	3.37	12.33	[]
Tipperary	4:50	2	Invincible Don	Patrick Mangan	6.67%	J Morrison	414491	8		No	Yes	No	No	0	2	0	0	g	3.31	8.00	[]
Tipperary	5:55	2	Western Boy	Ms K Walsh	44.44%	P A Fahy	24	166		No	No	No	No	0	1	0	0	g	3.06	6.67	[]
Tipperary	5:55	3	Upsanddowns	Mr D L Queally	0.00%	Ray Hackett	01	44		No	No	No	No	1	0	0	0	g	2.39	9.17	[]
				=																	
Uttoxeter	4:35	1	Watch House	Miss A E Stirling	50.00%	Michael Gates	422711	14	No	No	No	Yes	No	0	0	1	0	g	4.12	5.11	[]

RS = R4 status. CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

D = Draw.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %. DW = Distance Winner.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.